GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4020
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2009

LOAN FROM HUDCO
Swamygowda Shri N Cheluvaraya Swamy

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Housing and Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO) proposes to grantloanto the State Government of
Karnataka for irrigation projects; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the quantum of loan to be provided for the purpose?

Answer

MINISTER OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARISELJA)

(a): Housing & Urban Development Corporation Limited (HUDCO), has not received any specific proposal for loan assistance from
Government of Karnataka for irrigation projects.

(b): Does not arise.
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